## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8036/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2022 in WA No. 396/2017 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

GOPINATH MATTAM (SINCE DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NARASINGH PATRO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.69524/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69521/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69526/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.69531/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.69529/2023-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT )

Date: 25-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Abatement is set aside. Application for substitution is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)