## www.ecourtsind

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8974/2023

GOPINATH MATTAM (SINCE DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NARASINGH PATRO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 7, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to petitioner to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent Nos. 8 and 9. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 31.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG